
DIRECTIVE OF AWARD BIDDER'S CHECKLIST – ELECTRONIC BIDDING    
     Department of Transportation-Bureau of Aeronautics 

Airport Project No. Bid Opening Date Time 

Palmyra Municipal Airport 88C1004 AIP-13 7/6/2023  2:00 p.m. 

Contract #: Description:  

 APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER 

BIDDER Musson Bros. Inc. LaLonde Contractors 
Inc. 

Rock Road 
Companies Inc. 

Wondra Construction 
Inc. 

Willkomm Excavating 
& Grading Inc. 

Long/Short Form Exp. Date 5/1/24 8/1/23 5/1/24 8/1/24 5/1/24 
Workload/Capacity Approval Date (after 
bid opening) 

7/6/23 7/6/23 7/6/23 7/6/23 7/6/23 

All Items Acceptable from Bidding Form 
in BidExpress.com (Y/N) 

Y Y Y Y Y 

DBE Responsive (Y/N) Y Y Y Y Y 

DBE Approved (Y/N)      

Schedule of Prices Base Bid $465,000.33 $712,016.13 $326,704.82 $646,461.45 $379,598.60 

Ranking 4 6 1 5 2 

 Approved:  
Rejected:   

Approved:  
Rejected:   

Approved:  
Rejected:   

Approved:  
Rejected:   

Approved:  
Rejected:   

      
Continued on next page 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Airport Project No. Bid Opening Date Time 

Palmyra Municipal Airport 88C1004 AIP-13 7/6/2023  2:00 p.m. 

Contract #: Description:  

 APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER 

BIDDER Michels Road and 
Stone Inc. 

    

Long/Short Form Exp. Date 5/1/24     
Workload/Capacity Approval Date (after 
bid opening) 

7/6/23     

All Items Acceptable from Bidding Form 
in BidExpress.com (Y/N) 

Y     

DBE Responsive (Y/N) Y     

DBE Approved (Y/N)      

Schedule of Prices Base Bid $399,000.20     

Ranking 3     

 Approved:  
Rejected:   

Approved:  
Rejected:   

Approved:  
Rejected:   

Approved:  
Rejected:   

Approved:  
Rejected:   

      
 


	Contract #:
	APPROVED BIDDER

	Contract #:
	APPROVED BIDDER


